



City of Tempe

Bid Tabulation

Bid Date 04/20/2020
Bid Time 9:00 A.M.

On-Call Street Light Pole Replacement-Citywide
Project No. 6999841

Base Bid

Item No.	Item Name	Quantity	Unit	Eng. Est.	FLUORESCO SERVICES, LLC	B & F CONTRACTING, INC	REDHAWK SOLUTIONS, LLC	CONTRACTORS WEST, INC	KIMBELL ELECTRIC, INC
				Unit Cost					
				Total Cost					
1	Street Light Pole Removal-Direct Buried	10	EA	\$600.00	\$291.07	\$546.31	\$975.00	\$595.00	\$2,034.77
				\$6,000.00	\$2,910.70	\$5,463.10	\$9,750.00	\$5,950.00	\$20,347.70
2	Street Light Removal with Foundation	5	EA	\$700.00	\$1,167.61	\$983.92	\$1,800.00	\$1,895.00	\$5,568.51
				\$3,500.00	\$5,838.05	\$4,919.60	\$9,000.00	\$9,475.00	\$27,842.55
3	Street Light Pole Relocation with New Foundation	10	EA	\$1,620.00	\$3,018.24	\$1,689.44	\$5,400.00	\$4,080.00	\$3,613.74
				\$16,200.00	\$30,182.40	\$16,894.40	\$54,000.00	\$40,800.00	\$36,137.40
4	Street Light Pole/Foundation Straightening	10	EA	\$1,000.00	\$291.07	\$951.49	\$750.00	\$850.00	\$1,452.65
				\$10,000.00	\$2,910.70	\$9,514.90	\$7,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$14,526.50
5	Install Street Light Tempe Special District Lighting	5	EA	\$1,700.00	\$1,792.84	\$3,353.62	\$5,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,894.80
				\$8,500.00	\$8,964.20	\$16,768.10	\$27,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$19,474.00
6	Install Street Light Streamline Residential/Collector	25	EA	\$2,860.00	\$3,393.84	\$4,399.46	\$5,100.00	\$5,031.00	\$3,921.12
				\$71,500.00	\$84,846.00	\$109,986.50	\$127,500.00	\$125,775.00	\$98,028.00
7	Install Street Light Streamline Arterial	25	EA	\$3,430.00	\$3,684.22	\$4,590.68	\$5,450.00	\$5,385.00	\$3,947.43
				\$85,750.00	\$92,105.50	\$114,767.00	\$136,250.00	\$134,625.00	\$98,685.75
8	Install Street Light Architectural	25	EA	\$3,610.00	\$4,497.80	\$5,282.29	\$7,250.00	\$6,341.00	\$3,973.75
				\$90,250.00	\$112,445.00	\$132,057.25	\$181,250.00	\$158,525.00	\$99,343.75
9	Install Street Light Special District Light (Acorn)	5	EA	\$1,700.00	\$1,792.84	\$3,270.72	\$5,400.00	\$3,265.00	\$3,684.27
				\$8,500.00	\$8,964.20	\$16,353.60	\$27,000.00	\$16,325.00	\$18,421.35
10	Install Street Light Tempe Special District Lighting on Existing Foundation	2	EA	\$1,400.00	\$600.69	\$798.32	\$3,600.00	\$1,120.00	\$2,315.83
				\$2,800.00	\$1,201.38	\$1,596.64	\$7,200.00	\$2,240.00	\$4,631.66

11	Install Street Light Streamline Residential/Collector on Existing Foundation	25	EA	\$2,700.00 \$67,500.00	\$2,201.69 \$55,042.25	\$1,639.14 \$40,978.50	\$3,200.00 \$80,000.00	\$3,177.00 \$79,425.00	\$2,342.14 \$58,553.50
12	Install Street Light Streamline Arterial on Existing Foundation	25	EA	\$3,200.00 \$80,000.00	\$2,492.07 \$62,301.75	\$1,833.37 \$45,834.25	\$3,600.00 \$90,000.00	\$3,530.00 \$88,250.00	\$2,368.46 \$59,211.50
13	Install Street Light Architectural Arterial on Existing Foundation	25	EA	\$3,300.00 \$82,500.00	\$3,305.66 \$82,641.50	\$2,524.99 \$63,124.75	\$5,450.00 \$136,250.00	\$4,727.00 \$118,175.00	\$2,421.09 \$60,527.25
14	Install Street Light Special District Light (Acorn) on Existing Foundation	2	EA	\$1,400.00 \$2,800.00	\$600.69 \$1,201.38	\$1,113.53 \$2,227.06	\$5,250.00 \$10,500.00	\$1,530.00 \$3,060.00	\$2,368.46 \$4,736.92
15	Trenching, Conduit, Backfill, Landscape Restoration - Bare Landscaped Areas	1000	LF	\$17.00 \$17,000.00	\$14.86 \$14,860.00	\$10.92 \$10,920.00	\$25.00 \$25,000.00	\$21.00 \$21,000.00	\$30.10 \$30,100.00
16	Trenching, Conduit, Backfill, Landscape Restoration - Landscaped Areas, Grass	1000	LF	\$20.00 \$20,000.00	\$14.86 \$14,860.00	\$12.82 \$12,820.00	\$30.00 \$30,000.00	\$25.00 \$25,000.00	\$33.68 \$33,680.00
17	Trenching, Conduit, Backfill, Landscape Restoration - Landscaped Areas, Desert	1000	LF	\$18.00 \$18,000.00	\$14.86 \$14,860.00	\$12.82 \$12,820.00	\$30.00 \$30,000.00	\$31.50 \$31,500.00	\$33.68 \$33,680.00
18	Boring, Conduit, Backfill, Landscape Restoration - Bare Landscaped Areas	1000	LF	\$37.00 \$37,000.00	\$49.96 \$49,960.00	\$34.56 \$34,560.00	\$58.00 \$58,000.00	\$41.50 \$41,500.00	\$33.68 \$33,680.00
19	Boring, Conduit, Backfill, Landscape Restoration - Landscaped Areas, Grass	1000	LF	\$40.00 \$40,000.00	\$49.96 \$49,960.00	\$34.84 \$34,840.00	\$58.00 \$58,000.00	\$42.00 \$42,000.00	\$34.73 \$34,730.00
20	Boring, Conduit, Backfill, Landscape Restoration - Landscaped Areas, Desert	1000	LF	\$38.00 \$38,000.00	\$49.96 \$49,960.00	\$34.84 \$34,840.00	\$58.00 \$58,000.00	\$44.25 \$44,250.00	\$34.73 \$34,730.00
21	Remove & Replace HPS Fixture with LED Fixture Residential/Collector	150	EA	\$40.00 \$6,000.00	\$31.07 \$4,660.50	\$82.25 \$12,337.50	\$125.00 \$18,750.00	\$200.00 \$30,000.00	\$421.06 \$63,159.00
22	Remove & Replace HPS Fixture with LED Fixture Arterial	2000	EA	\$42.00 \$84,000.00	\$31.07 \$62,140.00	\$93.90 \$187,800.00	\$125.00 \$250,000.00	\$195.00 \$390,000.00	\$447.37 \$894,740.00
23	Remove & Replace HPS Fixture with LED Fixture Architectural	2000	EA	\$42.00 \$84,000.00	\$31.07 \$62,140.00	\$93.90 \$187,800.00	\$125.00 \$250,000.00	\$196.00 \$392,000.00	\$447.37 \$894,740.00
Total Base Bid:				\$879,800.00	\$874,955.51	\$1,109,223.15	\$1,680,950.00	\$1,825,375.00	\$2,673,706.83